Attorney Docket No.: FORRESTR-02623

02-01-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595

101254754

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached Companies House Certificate reflecting name change.

1. Name of conveying party:

SUNRISE MEDICAL LIMITED
Sunrise Business Park
High Street
West Midlands
England



Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Change of Name

Execution Date: 31/03/98 and 23/06/98

2. Name and address of receiving party:

MEDEQUIP SUB 1 LIMITED Fens Pool Avenue, Brierley Hill West Midlands, ENGLAND

Originally named in relevant part: SUNRISE MEDICAL LIMITED Changed name on 31st March 1998 to: PARKER BATH LIMITED Changed name on 23rd June 1998 to: MEDEQUIP SUB 1 LIMITED

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

- 4. Title of Invention: **VEHICLE HAVING WHEELS AND CASTORS**Application number(s) or patent number(s):
 - Application number(s) of patent number(s)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s): 5,899,475

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

40.00 OF

Virginia S. Medlen MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2200 San Francisco, California 94104

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee(s):
 A check in the amount of

A check in the amount of \$80.00 enclosed (\$40.00 to cover recordation fee for Certificate and \$40.00 to cover recordation fee for Subsequent Assignment).

8. Deposit Account Authorization:

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1290. An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature:

01/31/2000 DCDATES 00000055 5899475

01 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cooriginal document.

Date: December 8, 1999

Ref: 01/31/2000 DCDATES 0010282700 1290 Name/Number:5899475 440.00 CR

Name: Virginia S. Medlen

Reg. No.: 32,050

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0410



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 933605

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 30th March 1999

J Burten

MRS J. BURTON

for the Registrar of Companies

C.1612

PATENT REEL: 010506 FRAME: 0411

RECORDED: 12/13/1999